KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1064837

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1105

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

Spot Description:

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

SWNWNENA go0 33 1yp 13 g R3L [ JEast Jjwest
485 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section
1540

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: Hess Well #: 2-33

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Lansing/KC perts). 4084-4089
Formation: 1. SCOtt (Perts). 4359-4365
Formation: JOhnson (Perfs): 4478-4484
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING/KC sopD: SL MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: F1. SCOTt sopp: 30 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: JONNSON soro: 46 yerpp O BWPD: 12
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/27/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 10/27/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Hess #2-33

Legal Location: SW/NW/NE/NW Section 33-135-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 10t day of October, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc., 8100 E, 22rd North, Bldg 700, Wichita, KS 67226

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and The Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 10t day of October, 2011.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: VA -
Ronald N. 51 ]
Grand Mesa Operating Company

Subscribed and sworn to before me C:l ctober, 2011.

Notary Pub

ylhs E. Brewer, Notary ®ublic _B3X

v

My Commission Expites: _July 21, 2015

A . PHYLLISE. BREWEH
=EHE Notary Public - §late
My Appt. Explres




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Hess #2-33, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Lansing/KC, Ft. Scott and Johnson
Formations. The subject well, the Hess #2-33, is located 485 feet from the north line and 1540
feet from the west line in the SW NW NE NW of Section 33, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONFIDE NTIAL OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

O R

1064344

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fltled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-21910-00-01

OPERATOR: License #_ 9855 APINo. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 E_ME_M Sec. a3 Twp. 13 s. R. 31 0 Easl[Z} West
Address 2: 485 Featfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: S Zip: 67206 , 5514 1540 Feet from [ ] East / [/] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Ouiside Section Corner:
Phone: (510 ) _265-3000 One Fnw Cse Csw
CONTRACTOR: License # 51985 County:_G0€
Name: __Gonzales Well Service, Inc Lease Name: 258 Well & 2733
Wellsite Geotogist; B0oR Schreiber Field Name: __ ¥ildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: _ansing/Ft. Scott/ Johnson
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2878 Kelly Bushing: 2877
] New well 1 Re-Entry W] workover Total Depth: 4650 Plug Back Total Depth: 4622
# oi ] wsw ] swo ] siow Amount of Surface Pips Set and Cemented at: 22> Feet
L] Gas ] paa (J ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ] Yes [_INo
([Ielc O esw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2383 Fest
L) CM (Coar Bed Mathane} ¥f Alternate || complation, cement circulated from: 2383
C h ,, 8fc.):
[C] cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., stc.) fest depth to: 0 w300 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-antry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: __Grand Mesa Operating Company
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: _Hess #2-33 (Data must be collected from the Reserve PiY)
Originat Comp. Date: _06/28/2011 iginal Total Depth; _4650
lgga omp. Date 7] Originai Total Depth Chioride content: 22000 pom Fluid volume: 1000 bbls
Deapeni Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening P D O Dewataring method used; _ Evaporated
7] Conv. to GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fuid disposal if hauled offsite:
] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[C] Dual Completien Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
[ swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit & Quarter Sec, Twp. S. R. [] East[]west
[T asw Permit #: County: Permit #:
09/06/2011 09/13/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Campletion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

1 amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statules, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herain are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Submitted Electronically

[/ Lstter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 10/07/2011
D Confldential Rel Data:
[ wireline Log Received
D Geologlst Report Received
{7 uic Distribution
At T W11 I Approved by: MAOMAVES b, 10/07/2011




Side Two

Operator Name:; Grand Mesa Operating Company

Sec. 33 Twp.13 S. R. 31

) East [/] West

County: _Gove

Lease Name: Hess

A O 0 A 00
1064344

Well #:

2-33

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hele temperature, fluld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survay [ Yes No No changes fram the original ACO-1
Coras Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Jyes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically CYes [No
(if no, Submif Capy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ | New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of String Drilled Set (In 0.0} Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Addltives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth i
ot Top Bottom Type of Cemant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— rate
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD -
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Deapth
4 4359-4365 600gals. 15% RWR-1 acid, w/additives 4359-4365
4 4084-4089 900gals. 15% HC-1 acid, w/additives 43594365
250gals. 15% RWR-1 acid, w/additives 4084-4089
500gals. 15% RWR-1 acid, w/additives 4084-4089
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2875 4595 [0 ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/13/2011 D Flowing Pumping ] Gas Litt ] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Gil Bhls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 107 0 12
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ JSold [ UsedonLease (] open Hole Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. Comemingted 4084-4484
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(1 vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC

Invoice

719-767-8071

719-767-5925

prostim@hotmail.com

P.O.Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
9/14/2011 56698
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, K8 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 JK 9/7/2011 HESS 2-33
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
600 RWR-1 15% GALLONS 2.26 1,356.00
21 AR-630 GALLONS 24.10 48.20
1{ DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
1.5 | TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 332.50T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 39.49
Total $1,934.19
Phone # Fax# E-mail




Acidizing Report

PRO-STIM CHEMICALS

Date

g -7-j

Customer

- Pro-Stim Chemical Yard . Pro-Stim Number . rmer
[ f\"g-f,’c_{’ Mt f));f/} ) A“ 2 5 ZDWQ
Well Name & Number . Field Formation Spet '
ey 233
County . Siate BHT YD Interval P g
Core K 354 £S5

Well Type: Completion {1

Recompletion 1 Workover 3 QIl{3  Gasl? Water (3 Disposal 1 Ped 3 OHUO

Job Pumped Via: Tubing J& Casing ) Annulus [0 CTUIJ  Combinatlon O} Plug Depth Packer Depih e
Casing Size: ‘), f/‘{:’ GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: 2 7’7 j’ GRD WT Spot

Casing Vol Thg Vol Fxs &7 Ann Val "_ ? OH Vol {ﬁ’ Total Displacement 7 _é /
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casing Pro_posed Pum;?s"r l{l’b’aﬂ AO[}{UJ Leave Lot f PR 3
Special Instructions: 56 oy “..-. T h‘;r el 2— /_’ "? ¢io

Treatment Record
Rate tncrement Cum Prassurs
Time Type Fluid BMP Vol Bbls Vol Bblg Tubing | Casln Observations
B ‘ - S Safety Meeting
2 Prs Test to pst

Fouy | Aosd 3.7 J- O Lo

Sidg | At 3. 4 14 4 /0

SiHE | Frrsh 3.7 it /e

Srog | M 00| 257 joo

S5 A o0 257 g 00

AR 0 g e 257 LYo

3157 .u 5o 257 4 o

givi o i) 258 { 00

707 v D | 253 700
G112 e . 250§ jdwd

o2 ‘" L2 | 2wl 770

7 27 I ;5 Z7.4d 50
N i J i 2 X3 5y
’-',_.S,;, i [ Kot é;%{:g

Goigd it joa 33 ¢ 7
i 7 . [+ v 3713 L2
T3y L i o b &Y
Treatment Synopsis i

Avghinate | Fluid BPM TotalInjocted | H2o 7 £, 7 acia /4. 7 | o

e, | sax | 929 JFnal EF7 [ag 700 |ise L2 o |sst b [ros 380 [ 25 ]
Customer Representative /‘T i / l Pro-8tim Supervisor | l

T I;
NN

Lo
4'...\ ."I (‘J{‘; For g T
-f




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Invoice
P.O. Box 25 cgp 26 100 -
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
9/14/201 56696
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
[700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, K8 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 9/7/2011 HESS 2-33
Quantity tem Code Description Price Each Amount
900 | 15% HC1 ACID GALLONS 1.28 1,152.00
30| AS-290 GALLONS 30.34 910.20
3| AC-307 GALLONS 17.39 52.17
3|8-262 GALLONS 13.42 40.26
2| AI-150 GALLONS 18.83 37.66
2 | AR-630 GALLONS 24,10 48,20
28 | KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 316 88.48
1| DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
31.5| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 332.50T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 39.49
TOt_al $2,858.96
Phone # Fax # E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report

PRO-STIM CHEMICALS

Pate C/?,.(?,//

Customer C? o \ﬁ /,?7(:{"% Pro-Stim Chemical Yarcf V/,z :.? A ﬁ;"\ Pro-5tm NLWZ' 6-_ ///Q C;’ CF/
Well Name & Number /'["}S“ P 5 1 Fisld / Farmation Spot
County (:..-(!,.\.;{_ State 1 { :-._g gHT YD lntewél
Well Type: Completion ] Recompletion ]  Workover {1 OND1  Gas (0 Water 1 Disposat(d Pertll OHO
Job Pumped Via: TubingD Casingd AnnulusD CTUD  Combingtion ) Plug Dapth Packer Deptn
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: GRD wT Spot
Casing Vol. Tbg Vol Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casling Proposed Pump Tlmé ACL Leave Loc
Special Instructions: 0\0(‘) ! H Q,- ] [ 60 /0
Treatment Record
Rate Increment Cum Pressurg
Time Type Fluid BMP Vol Bbls Vol Bbls Tubing | Casing Obgervations
T T Safety Meeting
| PrsTestto psi
/ Lo d 005 A5 i _
5\ Merd 2.9 3 Jo Al Goe
/0| Flush -7 A7 | So Loaded
S| sk S0 7o | Gov
/3 | Floh | 3o 32 | ¥%°
(b | Flsl | 35 Y |z
/G st | 30 S0 | 7 Dena.
L.
Treatment Synopsis
wghjReie | FIUIGBPM 3. (> Total njected | H20 <d ¥ L./ | Acia22 b -\ | o i
Treating Prs, | Max 3§ .o.s Final 72 | Avg, S0 ISP 4/ G' 551 43¢ | estidoe |58l /‘m _l

Customer Representalive

l Pro-Stim Supervlsorl (:u g, A n\




anY 26 vm‘\’\

Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC o Invoice
P.0.Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date invoice #
9/14/2011 56744
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 JK 9/9/2011 HESS 2-33
Quantity item Code Description Price Each Amount
250|RWR-1 15% GALLONS 226 565.00
1| AR-630 GALLONS 24.10 24.10
30| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS ER L) 94.80
1| DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
3| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 285.00T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 35.66
Total $1,162.56

Phone #

Fax #

E-mail

719-767-8071

719-767-5925

prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM CHEMIEALS Date f‘f'm_ 7,.__]’ }

Customer FFEN Pro-Stim Chemical Yard . Pro-Stim Number ! L 7
e Nand Mes DWATO}‘ A3 ) @7(/(f
Weidl Nama & Number Field Formation Spot )
Hess 2733
Count State e BHT YD intervat
' b K3 LIty - 87
Well Type: Complation ] Recompletion {1 Workover I3 QilCll  Gas[3  Water{1 Disposalt [l Ped(l OHU
Job Pumped Via: Tubing}‘i Casing {3  Annulus [0 CTUO  Combination [ Plug Depth Packer Depth ‘_1 02. }
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: GRD WT Spot
Casing Vol. Tbg Vol Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement 7 &~
Maximum Pressure Tubln Casln Proposed Pump Time ADL teave Loc ~

Special Instructions:

250 ) 15% Rwi~) | ARGTO

Treatment Record

Rate Increment Cum Praagure
Time Type Fluid BWMP Vol Bbls Vol Bbls Tubing | Casing Observations
o : Safely Meeting
i ! Prs Test to _péi

8:39 | Acid 3.0 1| o)

8 | AL 3.9 (o )

BYd{ | Fredy 3 A B

&Fru3 ' 3.0 13 O

114 ‘' 60 21 & L0

$us A 0 | 2)-9 2670

5§54 4 It J. o0 2_’;‘7 Hoo

$35°Y . 0.0 |Z2 NEEE

§15% b 0.0 |22.4 & 00

Giog 4 00 | 23} 760

4 120 ;! 5.0 24 .z Jo 0

9194 R A z& 2 YA

gyq7 | < 285 708

§rug i .7 257 LY 7

9244 h 10 | 262 627

715 /N .o 28 2 g6
q 1573 j o 30,2 Hip
o5 H " [0 | 319 370

Treatment Synopsis

AvglnjRale | Fluid BPM ' Total Injected | H20 2.5~ Ackd é il

TeaingPs. | Max ] 00 Fnal 37° g F90  ligp 200 | ss Juscc foig§c o 15' 51
Customer Bepresentative /,.-é [; ' 7 / - | Pro-Stim Supervisor l

o S (AN . o sy




. . o 0f b .
Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Sk Invoice
P.O. Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #

9721/2011 56810
Bili To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 JK 9/12/2011 HESS 2-33
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
5001RWR-1 15% GALLONS 2.26 1,130.00
2| AR-630 GALLONS 24.10 48.20
2514% KCL BRLS 3.26 81.50
1| DUMP JOR 158.00 158.00T
3| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 285.00T
Sales Tax - GOVE CO. 8.05% 35.66
Total §1,738.36
Phone # Fax # E-maii

718-767-8071

719-767-5925 prostim{@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM CHEMICALS bate 1> -1
i
Customer (3 f:‘t % f\,;}, {\'\ €. 54 Pro-Stim Chemical Yard D J’V A-{'Df‘\ Pro-Stim Number 4 3 Z)’//yd)[ D
Well Name & Number - . Fleld Formation Spot
Hess 2-23
Count - State . BHT YD Interval
y (;uv»{, /{g 408"{’%02?

Well Type: Completion 0  Recompletion 0 Workover 0 Qil D

Gas (0 Water{] DisposalZ Pedd OHUO

Joh Pumped Via: Tubing % Casing [ Annulus O

CTU Comblnation D

Plug Depth

Packer Depth

Spot f L—’

Casing Size: GRD WT Depth ing Size: g GRD WT
asing Size 5 /r/Z/ ep Tubing Size > 7/5?
Casing Vol Thg Vol Ann Vol OH vl Total Displacement 2 Lf
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casling Proposed Pump Time ACL Leava Loc Tk 5
Special Instructions: e 5 o - .
P Goo ge( [ Rwhk-| + ZA Rggo
Treatment Record
Rate Increment Cum Prassure
Time Type Fluld BMP Vol Bols Vol Bhls [ C 7 Obsarvailons
o Bafety Meating
; '.‘“f?‘fs Tast to __psi
b1 L AL | 5.€ [0 O
2900 | Aud 3.8 {2:0 o
A | fpnh | 34 j2- | i
2504 N 3.9 {0 —1Q s pof
212 I\ 31 {65 ~79
271 ( 3. 7440 -50
2 iy 14 295 LO
) - T o
2018 ’ 2-0 132.5 v
2918 ™ 2 -\ 372 .87 L)
Zi1Y X 2\ 3&-0 500
7520 (1 Z.\ 37.0 Soo
1
e Treatment Synopsis
svgtiRae | Fluid BPM Total Injected | H20 2. % acd | 2. |oi
B nTey T - : Y S - o -
Trealing Prs. | Max ERR Finat (a2 | Avg. £, 1 ¥ ISP D - Rl W 'g"‘l "SI 15" Si
Customer Representative / ;_-.;_____.....l Pro-Stim Supsrvisor | B

e




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E NT| AL OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

I AU O

1060650

Ferm AGQ-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fllled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 2895
Grand Mesa Operating Company

Name:

15-063-21910-00-00
485' FNL & 1540' FWL

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 ﬂVME% Sec. 33 Twp. 13 S. R 3 DEaslmWest
Address 2: 485 Feetfrom [¥) North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WIGHITA State: 1S Zip: 67206 5514 1540 Feetfrom (] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Persan: __Ronald N. Sinclair Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (518 y_265-3000 One Bnw CIse Csw
CONTRACTOR: License # 20606 County: _G0ve
Name; ___Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: 1255 well # 232
Wellsite Geologist: BoP Schreiber Field Name: __Wildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: Johnson zone
Designate Type of Gompletion: Elevation: Ground: 2872 Kelly Bushing: 2877

[] New well (] Re-Entry [] workover Total Depth:ﬂ__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4622

@ o [ wsw ] swo [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22~ Fest

O Gas [[] paa ] ENHR (] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/] Yes [(INo

] oc ] csw (] Temp. Abd. If yos, show depth set: 2383 Feet

L] CM (Coat Bed Methans) If Alternate Il complstion, cement circulated from: 2383

Cathodi Othy , Expl., etc.)!

[ cathodic [ er (Core, Expl. etc.) feet depth to: 0 w300 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Qperator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Well Name: (Data must be cotiscted from the Reserve Plt)

iginal . Date: igi | Dapth:
0”753 Comp. Date [I DOrlgmal Total Dep hl:l Chioride content; 22000 ppm  Fluid volume: ___1000 bbls

Deapenin: Re-perf. Conw. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
pening P Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ conv.to GSW

] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Lacation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

L] Commingled Permit #. Operator Name:

[] Dual Completion Permit #: .

Lease Name: License #:

[ swD Permit #:

[] ENHR Pormit #: Quarter Sec. Twp 5 R [] East ] West

O esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
05/27/2011 06/08/2011 06/29/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompiletion Date

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

i am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated ta regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Submitted Electronically

[} Letter of Confidentiality Recsived
Datg: _08/04/2011
[ confidential Relsase Date:
Wirsline Log Recaived
Geologlst Report Recelived
'O uic pistribution
AT [t (211 i Approved by: MOMAVES g, 08/04/2011




Operator Name; Grand Mesa Operating Company

Side Two

1060650

Lease Name: Hess

IS A R O D

welt #: _2-33

Sac._33

Twp.13 s. R.31

[]East [¢]West

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole termperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Sampies Sent to Geological Survey Yos []No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken (Jves No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No
(#f no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ Used
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, stc.
i Size Hole 8iza Casing Weight Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cernent Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 223 Common 165 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 156.6 4643 EA-2 200
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth 5 ifi
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Uised Type and Percent Additives
7 Perforate
—v Protact Casing
Plog baceTD. | 0-2383 SMD 300
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracturs, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4478-4484 600Gals. 15% MCA Acid 4478-4484
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4595 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/29/2011 [ Frowing Pumping | |Gaskit  {_] Other (Explain}
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 48 0 12
DISPOSITICN OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Used on Lease "] open Hale Perf. | |DuaklyComp. [ ] Commingled 4478-4484
(Submit ACO-5) (Subtit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form

ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name Hess 2-33
Doc ID 1060650

All Electric Logs Run

CPDCN Microresistivity Log

Al Shallow Focused Elect. Log

Microresistivity Log

Dual Receiver Cement Bond Log




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name Hess 2-33

Doc ID 1060650

Tops
I
Stone Corral 2364 +513
Bs/Stone Corral 2387 +490
Heebner 3874 -997
Lansing 3918 -1041
Muncie Creek 4067 -1190
Stark 4156 -1279
Marmaton ' 4260 -1383
Little Osage 4380 -1503
Morrow 4496 -1619
Mississippian 4528 -1651
LTD 4647
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GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (318) 265-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS 87208-5514

October 10, 2011

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
8100 E. 224 North, Bldg 700
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Application for Commingling
Hess #2-33; SW/NW/NE/NW Sec. 33-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

e
,GRA?@ESA O%EJRATI?« G-COMPANY
=7 £ A ,

RNS;peb

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 12th of

October ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

e o
wd  IAAA A

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

12th day of October, 2011

8. PENNYL, CASE

CEE Notary Publio” blate pffKanses 4

My Appt. Ewimé/;?ﬂf;ig7
A

?/ﬂm Lk % [/5/04

Notary Public Seﬁgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

. PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTOBER 12, 2011 (3146662)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
ROTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company,
License #9855 - Apptlication for a commingling
of production for the Hess #2-33, located in

Gove County, Kansas., -
TO: Al Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby nofified that
Grand Mesa Operating Company - has filed
an application for commingling production
or fluids from the Lansing/KC, Fi. Scoft and
Johnson Formations. The subiect well, the
Hess #2-33, is located 485 feet from the north
line and 1540 feet from the west line in the SW
NW NE NW of Section 33, Township 13 South,
Range 31 West, Gove County, Kansas.
Any persons who obiect to or protest this
application shalt be required to file their
obiections or protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15)
deays of the publication of this notice. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state specific reasons
why granting the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the
natural resources of the State of Kansas.
All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly. .

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronaid M. Sinciair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __12th day

of __October , 2011
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 12th day of
October ., 2011
Notary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

: or Commingling production
jr ':Imd from,the Lansmg/KC Ft Scott and'f
: S..The

Nw ction 33, Townshlp 3
Range 31 West Gove County, Kansas,
Any persons. who object fo-or. pr
application shall be required to file thei
tions or protest with the Conservation Div
“of the State Corporation- 0
State of Kansas within fifte
publication"of this: notice. These pr
be fyled pursuant to: Commission regulatlons
andfmus ,«state specific reasons why granting -
the ) use. ‘Wwasle, violatecorrel-

“ative’ rights=or ‘polliite the" ‘natural reso
the State of Kansas i e
CAl); '

peratm ;

g , Ronald
N. Smclalr Presndent 1700 N y e
Pkwy,,-Bldg.

Waterfront

L. ZERR
HgPAARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp. -




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 27, 2011

Ronald N. Sinclair
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 57206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101105
Hess 2-33, Sec.33-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21910-00-01

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 13, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Lansing/KC 31 0 0 4084-4089
Ft. Scott 30 0 0 4359-4365
Johnson 46 0 12 4478-4484

Total Estimated Current Production 107 0 12

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101105 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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